EST 1837	<b>sted Meeting Date:</b> January 28, 20 <b>Item:</b> North Memorial Letter of Support		L
REGULAR AGENDA	Action Requested:         Image: Approve/Deny Motion         Image: Adopt Resolution (attach draft         Image: Hold Public Hearing *provide content	copy of hear	ient:
Jessica Seibert Presenter (Name and Title):		Administr	ation Estimated Time Needec
Letter is attached.			
Alternatives, Options, Effect Recommended Action/Motio	n:		



Aitkin County Government Center 307 2<sup>nd</sup> Street NW, Room 310 Aitkin, MN 56431 Phone: 218-927-3093 Fax: 218-927-7374

January 28, 2025

Minnesota Emergency Medical Services Regulatory Board 335 Randolph Avenue, Suite 220 St. Paul, MN 55102

Re: Letter of Support

To Whom It May Concern:

On behalf of the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners, I write to you in support of the Part Time Advanced Life Support (ALS) application submitted by North Memorial Ambulance Service in McGregor. North Memorial Ambulance currently holds a Part Time ALS License for their Aitkin operation as well.

North Memorial Ambulance has been providing emergency medical services to the residents and visitors of Aitkin since 1987. North Memorial Ambulance recently acquired the McGregor Ambulance Service. The McGregor Ambulance Service is licensed as a Basic Life Support (BLS) service. North Memorial Ambulance is applying for a Part Time ALS license to increase the level of pre-hospital care for the residents and visitors of the McGregor area.

Thank you for your consideration and approval of this important service in Aitkin County.

Sincerely,

J. Mark Wedel Board Chair Aitkin County Board of Commissioners